AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

CHICAGOLAND BRANCH m.

PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (847) 608-4779 i

‘STRIKE N SPARE 11 APRIL 19 - 20, 2008\

Classic Prlze Fund Masters Prlze Fund

124 Classic Entries $28.00 $3,472.00 84 Masters Entries $38.00 $3,192.00
18 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $90.00 15 On Site Entries @ $5.00 = $75.00
Big Strike Progressive $2,900.00 Big Strike Progressive $1,050.00
Bonus Bucks $680.00 Bonus Bucks $440.00
Added By ABT $0.00 Added By ABT $0.00
Total Prize Fund $7,142.00 Total Prize Fund $4,757.00

Tournament Financial Report

Year End Appreciation Tournament Update

Classic Prize Fund $7,142.00 Classic Prior Total $5,376.00
Masters Prize Fund $4,757.00 124 Entries @ $1.00 $124.00
Optional Side Pots Paid $930.00| Fines Collected $0.00
Brackets Paid $6,610.00| Added From Free Entry Raffle $28.00
Optional Sweepers Paid $2,636.00| Classic Updated Total $5,528.00
305 Pot Paid $0.00| Masters Prior Total $2,945.00
Clean Pot Paid $0.00 84 Entries @ $1.00 $84.00
Champions Shirts $150.00| Fines Collected $0.00

Added From Free Entry Raffle $20.00
Total Paid Out This Event $22,225.00f Masters Updated Total $3,049.00

CLASSIC CHAMPION MASTERS CHAMPION

Thanabatr Thitipravati Age Titles 1 Matt Sanchez Titles 3

Matt is a Refrigerant Tech for GCS Service. He is married
to Wanda and they have two children, Jon and Adam.
Matt has been bowling for 40 years and bowls league at
Lisle Lanes and AMF Bolingbrook. He has a high game of
300 to go along with a high series of 782. Matt was

Thanabatr is currently a full-time student. He is married
to Lurluck. Thanabatr has been bowling for 4 years and
has a high game of 245 and a high series of 620 to his
credit. He was throwing a Columbia Resurgance drilled at

B & D Pro Shop in New Orleans.

In addition to bowling he

enjoys all sports. Thanabatr wanted to thank Strike N

throwing a STORM Attitude drilled by Steve Fehr and Doug

Calhoun at Bowlers Corral.

In addition to bowling Matt

Spare I, the ABT, his wife Lurluck, and Katha

Phadongpun_ He p|ans to use his Winnings to buy a car. enjoys model boats and firearms. He wanted to thank Jon

for his support, along with his wife Wanda, and Adam.
Matt plans on using his winnings at the USBC Open
Championships. He concluded by thanking the ABT for a
good shot, all of the members, and all of the volunteers on
the floor and in the office.

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner Tom Bowers, who won a free entry to the Chicagoland Open.

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Diana Murphey, Steve & Rose Morrissey, Linda Scaletta, Candy Mathis, Sierra Hall, Mark
Kisala, Dale Warfel, Mary Williams, and Laurie Patton.

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week 1 of 4.4 cashed in the Classic Division and 1 of 4.2 in the
Masters Division.

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991

$15,828,510.00




CLASSIC FINALS RESULTS

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Thanabatr Thitipravati 2 481 $1,000.00 $2,900.00 $340.00 $4,240.00
2 Charlie Craddock 3 673 $500.00 $170.00 $670.00
T3 Linda Scaletta 2 437 $200.00 $85.00 $285.00
T3 Tyson Wilson 1 193 $200.00 $85.00 $285.00
T5 Nelson Townsend 1 217 $100.00 $100.00
T5 Chuck Ravenscraft 1 206 $100.00 $100.00
FINALS [Round 1: Craddock def. Townsend 217(58.8)-217(54.4); Scaletta def. Ravenscraft 224-206. Round 2: Thitipravati
RESULTS|def. Scaletta 229-213; Craddock def. Wilson 261-193. Championship: Thitipravati def. Craddock 252-195.

MASTERS FINALS RESULTS

PLACE |FINALIST GMS | SCORE BASE PRIZE BIG STRIKE| BONUS BUCKS TOTAL PRIZE
1 Matt Sanchez 3 755 $1,000.00 $1,050.00 $220.00 $2,270.00
2 Wayne Kullman 2 501 $500.00 $110.00 $610.00
T3 Tim Culp 2 450 $200.00 $55.00 $255.00
T3 Dave Palojarvi Sr 1 175 $200.00 $55.00 $255.00
T5 Jim Kedroski 1 218 $100.00 $100.00
T5 Jim Pennino 1 184 $100.00 $100.00
FINALS |[Round 1: Sanchez def. Pennino 224-184; Culp def. Kedroski 227-218. Round 2: Sanchez def. Palojarvi 248-175;
RESULTS|Kullman def. Culp 224-223. Championship: Sanchez def. Kullman 283-277.

PREPAID HIGH SERIES

PREPAID HIGH GAME

Game 1
500

Game 2
$500

Reserve
$85

Game 3
$500

Gm3 @
305

Classic 731 Kevin Sikora $50.00 285 Candy Mathis $50.00
Masters 745 Matt Sanchez $60.00 275 Greg Montoya $60.00
CUT SCORES CLASSIC 305 POT 33 CLEAN POT
Classic  Masters THIS EVENT THIS EVENT
Saturday +48 +12 No Winners No winners
Sun 10:30 +52 +34
Sun 12:00 +59 +38 NEXT EVENT (eSkape) NEXT EVENT (eSkape)

$1,000

CLASSIC 2-DAY BIG STRIKE PROGRESSIVE

MASTERS 2-DAY BIG STRIKE PROGRESSIVE

Previous Total $3,625.00 Previous Total $1,310.00
Paid Out This Week $2,900.00 Paid Out This Week $1,050.00
Collected This Week $1,340.00 Collected This Week $875.00
Available Next Event $2,065.00 Available Next Event $1,135.00
NEXT CLASSIC EVENT (eSkape) NEXT MASTERS EVENT (eSkape)

Enter for $20 win 80% $1,660.00 Enter for $20 win 80% $910.00
Enter for $15 win 60% $1,240.00 Enter for $15 win 60% $690.00
Enter for $10 win 40% $830.00 Enter for $10 win 40% $460.00
Enter for $5 win 20% $420.00 Enter for $5 win 20% $230.00

CLASSIC BONUS BUCKS
Collected This Week $680.00 Collected This Week $440.00
1st |Thanabatr Thitipravati $340.00 1st Matt Sanchez $220.00
2nd [Charlie Craddock $170.00 2nd |[Wayne Kullman $110.00
T-3rd [Linda Scaletta $85.00| [T-3rd |Tim Culp $55.00
T-3rd [Tyson Wilson $85.00 T-3rd |Dave Palojarvi Sr $55.00




MASTERS SEMIFINALS RESULTS

PLACE SCORE
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SEMIFINALIST
Tyson Wilson
T. Thitipravati

Charlie Craddock

Linda Scaletta

Chuck Ravenscraft
Nelson Townsend

Frank Edwards
Kevin Sikora
Manoo Subin
Lisa Partynski
Charito Urban
Joe Johnson
Rich Andes Sr
Dan Graziano
Wayne Malec
Edwina Mitchell
Chris Rawls
David Williams
Earmon Taylor
Laurie Patton
Jerry Goldman
Gordon Brown
Paul Johnson

Mike Harrison Sr

Candy Mathis
David Absher
Craig Colson

Cindy Hunsberger

HOMETOWN
Richton Park
Chicago
Schaumburg
South Elgin
Fox Lake
Hanover Park
Park Forest
Zion

Skokie
Schaumburg
North Chicago
Chicago
Brookfield
Clarenden Hills
West Chicago
Westmont
North Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Aurora

Skokie
Arlington Hts
Bedford Park
Milwaukee WI
Oswego
Wilmington
Des Plaines
Rockford

HDCP
30
36

47+2

50+13
40
32
52+3
30+3
51+2
34+4
38
40
55+2
36+1
35
33
32+2
34
38+2
32+3
30+1
34+3
36+5
40+1
36+4
30+2
50
44+9

Nelson Townsend won a playoff with Frank Edwards 219-146 for the
6th spot in the finals

PRIZE

*hAhhkhkk
*hkkkkk
*hhkkkk
*hkkkkkk
*hAhhkhkk

*hkkkkkk

$72.00
$71.00
$70.00
$70.00
$68.00
$68.00
$66.00
$66.00
$64.00
$64.00
$62.00
$62.00
$60.00
$60.00
$58.00
$58.00
$56.00
$56.00
$54.00
$54.00
$52.00
$51.00

PLACE SCORE
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SEMIFINALIST

Dave Palojarvi Sr

Wayne Kullman
Jim Pennino
Jim Kedroski
Tim Culp

Matt Sanchez
Ed Bringle
Steve Koszola
Hank Duncan
Jim Tagalos
Chad Forlenzo
Greg Montoya
Lue Yang

Sal Suarez

Rick zeller
Griffin Taylor
Sharon Klepacz
Tony Talley
John Dietzel
Steve Lunsford

HOMETOWN
Streamwood
Tinley Park
Westmont

Rolling Meadows

Naperville
Westmont
Joliet
Hanover Park
Chicago
Lockport
Mokena
Waukegan
Warren Ml
LaGrange
Dyer IN
Elgin
Darien
Romeoville
Midlothian
Plainfield

HDCP

22+1
28+1
14
3
9
26
12
14
13
25
12
12
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20
21
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19+4
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$80.00
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$78.00
$77.00
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$74.00
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$72.00
$71.00
$70.00




SATURDAY SWEEPERS

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH

56 Entries @ $12.00 = $672.00 28 Entries @ $22.00 = $616.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $672.00|Total Prize Fund $616.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 530 Matt Sanchez $200.00 1 668  Jim Kedroski $250.00
2 520 Mike Harrison Sr $125.00 T2 667 Steve Lunsford $100.00
3 489  Chuck Ravenscraft $80.00 T2 667  Matt Sanchez $100.00
4 488  Candy Mathis $60.00 4 633  Steve Lunsford $60.00
5 486  Griffin Taylor $42.00 5 624  Jim Kedroski $55.00
6 484 Linda Scaletta $30.00 6 588  John Dietzel $51.00

7 479  Chuck Ravenscraft $29.00

8 472  John Dietzel $28.00

9 471  Steve Lunsford $27.00

10 468  Jim Kedroski $26.00

11 466  Gordon Brown $25.00

HANDICAP "BEST 2" SCRATCH

72 Entries @ $12.00 = $864.00 22 Entries @ $22.00 = $484.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00{Added By ABT Chicagoland $0.00
Total Prize Fund $864.00|Total Prize Fund $484.00
PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE| PLACE SCORE BOWLER PRIZE
1 490  Tyson Wilson $250.00 1 668  Jim Kedroski $236.00
2 483  George Lahmann $125.00 2 659  Jim Pennino $118.00
3 480  Gustavo Reyes $75.00 3 626  Tony Talley $72.00
4 479  Linda Scaletta $48.00 4 614 Jim Tagalos $58.00

5 477  Craig Colson $38.00

6 475  Scott Morris $37.00

7 473  Jim Pennino $35.00

8 473  Jim Tagalos $35.00

9 473  Chuck Ravenscraft $35.00

10 472  Jim Kedroski $33.00

11 468  Frank Edwards $32.00

12 467  Paul Johnson $31.00

13 465  Edwina Mitchell $30.00

14 457  Earmon Taylor $30.00

15 457  Dan Graziano $30.00
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