

# AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR

### CHICAGOLAND BRANCH





## **SINGLES EVENT**

STRIKE N SPARE II **APRIL 19 - 20, 2008** 

Classic		Masters Prize Fund							
124 Classic Entries	@	\$28.00	=	\$3,472.00	84 Masters Entries	@	\$38.00	=	\$3,192.00
18 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$90.00	15 On Site Entries	@	\$5.00	=	\$75.00
Big Strike Progressive				\$2,900.00	Big Strike Progressive				\$1,050.00
Bonus Bucks				\$680.00	Bonus Bucks				\$440.00
Added By ABT				\$0.00	Added By ABT				\$0.00
Total Prize Fund				\$7,142.00	Total Prize Fund				\$4,757.00

Tournament Financial Repo	ort	Year End Appreciation Tournament Update				
Classic Prize Fund	\$7,142.00	Classic Prior Total		\$5,376.00		
Masters Prize Fund	\$4,757.00	124 Entries @	\$1.00	\$124.00		
Optional Side Pots Paid	\$930.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00		
Brackets Paid	\$6,610.00	Added From Free Entry Raffle	е	\$28.00		
Optional Sweepers Paid	\$2,636.00	Classic Updated Total		\$5,528.00		
305 Pot Paid	\$0.00	Masters Prior Total		\$2,945.00		
Clean Pot Paid	\$0.00	84 Entries @	\$1.00	\$84.00		
Champions Shirts	\$150.00	Fines Collected		\$0.00		
		Added From Free Entry Raffle	е	\$20.00		
Total Paid Out This Event	\$22,225.00	Masters Updated Total		\$3,049.00		

### CLASSIC CHAMPION

Thanabatr Thitipravati

Titles Age

Thanabatr is currently a full-time student. He is married to Lurluck. Thanabatr has been bowling for 4 years and has a high game of 245 and a high series of 620 to his credit. He was throwing a Columbia Resurgance drilled at B & D Pro Shop in New Orleans. In addition to bowling he enjoys all sports. Thanabatr wanted to thank Strike N Spare II, the ABT, his wife Lurluck, and Katha

Phadongpun. He plans to use his winnings to buy a car.

Matt Sanchez

Age

**MASTERS CHAMPION** 

Titles

Matt is a Refrigerant Tech for GCS Service. He is married to Wanda and they have two children, Jon and Adam. Matt has been bowling for 40 years and bowls league at Lisle Lanes and AMF Bolingbrook. He has a high game of 300 to go along with a high series of 782. Matt was throwing a STORM Attitude drilled by Steve Fehr and Doug Calhoun at Bowlers Corral. In addition to bowling Matt enjoys model boats and firearms. He wanted to thank Jon for his support, along with his wife Wanda, and Adam. Matt plans on using his winnings at the USBC Open Championships. He concluded by thanking the ABT for a good shot, all of the members, and all of the volunteers on the floor and in the office.

# TOURNAMENT NOTES

Congratulations to raffle winner Tom Bowers, who won a free entry to the Chicagoland Open.

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Diana Murphey, Steve & Rose Morrissey, Linda Scaletta, Candy Mathis, Sierra Hall, Mark Kisala, Dale Warfel, Mary Williams, and Laurie Patton.

ABT Chicagoland guarantees that 1 of 5 will cash. This week 1 of 4.4 cashed in the Classic Division and 1 of 4.2 in the Masters Division.

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH **SINCE GRAND OPENING NOVEMBER 1991** 

\$15,828,510.00

		CL	ASSIC	CFINALS	RESULT	S	
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BIG STRIKE	<b>BONUS BUCKS</b>	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Thanabatr Thitipravati	2	481	\$1,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$340.00	\$4,240.00
2	Charlie Craddock	3	673	\$500.00		\$170.00	\$670.00
Т3	Linda Scaletta	2	437	\$200.00		\$85.00	\$285.00
T3	Tyson Wilson	1	193	\$200.00		\$85.00	\$285.00
T5	Nelson Townsend	1	217	\$100.00			\$100.00
T5	Chuck Ravenscraft	1	206	\$100.00			\$100.00

**FINALS** Round 1: Craddock def. Townsend 217(58.8)-217(54.4); Scaletta def. Ravenscraft 224-206. Round 2: Thitipravati **RESULTS** def. Scaletta 229-213; Craddock def. Wilson 261-193. Championship: Thitipravati def. Craddock 252-195.

		ΜA	STER	S FINALS	RESULT	S	
PLACE	FINALIST	GMS	SCORE	BASE PRIZE	BIG STRIKE	<b>BONUS BUCKS</b>	TOTAL PRIZE
1	Matt Sanchez	3	755	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$220.00	\$2,270.00
2	Wayne Kullman	2	501	\$500.00		\$110.00	\$610.00
Т3	Tim Culp	2	450	\$200.00		\$55.00	\$255.00
T3	Dave Palojarvi Sr	1	175	\$200.00		\$55.00	\$255.00
T5	Jim Kedroski	1	218	\$100.00			\$100.00
T5	Jim Pennino	1	184	\$100.00			\$100.00

**FINALS** Round 1: Sanchez def. Pennino 224-184; Culp def. Kedroski 227-218. Round 2: Sanchez def. Palojarvi 248-175; **RESULTS** Kullman def. Culp 224-223. Championship: Sanchez def. Kullman 283-277.

	PRE	PAID HIGH SI	ERIES	PR	EPAID HIGH (	S A M E
Classic	731	Kevin Sikora	\$50.00	285	Candy Mathis	\$50.00
Masters	745	Matt Sanchez	\$60.00	275	Greg Montoya	\$60.00

<b>CUT SCORES</b>			CLASSIC 305 POT					33 CLEAN POT		
	Classic	Masters		Т	HIS EVEN	THIS EVENT				
Saturday	+48	+12			No Winners	S		No winners		
Sun 10:30	+52	+34								
Sun 12:00	+59	+38		NEXT	EVENT (es	Skape)		NEXT EVENT (eSkape)		
			Game 1	Game 2	Game 3	me 3 Reserve Gm 3@		¢1 000		
			500	\$500	\$500	\$1,000				

<b>CLASSIC 2-DAY BIG STRIKE</b>	PROGRESSIVE
Previous Total	\$3,625.00
Paid Out This Week	\$2,900.00
Collected This Week	\$1,340.00
Available Next Event	\$2,065.00
NEXT CLASSIC EVENT	(eSkape)
Enter for \$20 win 80%	\$1,660.00
Enter for \$15 win 60%	\$1,240.00
Enter for \$10 win 40%	\$830.00
Enter for \$5 win 20%	\$420.00

	CLASSIC BONUS BUCKS							
Collect	ed This Week	\$680.00						
1st	Thanabatr Thitipravati	\$340.00						
2nd	Charlie Craddock	\$170.00						
T-3rd	Linda Scaletta	\$85.00						
T-3rd	Tyson Wilson	\$85.00						

<b>MASTERS 2-DAY BIG STRIK</b>	E PROGRESSIVE
Previous Total	\$1,310.00
Paid Out This Week	\$1,050.00
Collected This Week	\$875.00
Available Next Event	\$1,135.00
NEXT MASTERS EVENT	(eSkape)
Enter for \$20 win 80%	\$910.00
Enter for \$15 win 60%	\$690.00
Enter for \$10 win 40%	\$460.00
Enter for \$5 win 20%	\$230.00

	MASTERS BONUS BUCKS								
Collect	ed This Week	\$440.00							
1st	Matt Sanchez	\$220.00							
2nd	Wayne Kullman	\$110.00							
T-3rd	Tim Culp	\$55.00							
T-3rd	Dave Palojarvi Sr	\$55.00							

	CL	ASSIC SEMI	FINALS RES	SULTS			MA	STERS SEMI	IFINALS RES	SULTS	
PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	SEMIFINALIST	HOMETOWN	HDCP	PRIZE
1	+173	Tyson Wilson	Richton Park	30	*****	1	+144	Dave Palojarvi Sr	Streamwood	22+1	*****
2	+156	T. Thitipravati	Chicago	36	*****	2	+114	Wayne Kullman	Tinley Park	28+1	*****
3	+88	Charlie Craddock	Schaumburg	47+2	*****	3	+101	Jim Pennino	Westmont	14	*****
4	+78	Linda Scaletta	South Elgin	50+13	*****	4	+77	Jim Kedroski	Rolling Meadows	3	*****
5	+74	Chuck Ravenscraft	Fox Lake	40	*****	5	+71	Tim Culp	Naperville	9	*****
6	+72	Nelson Townsend	Hanover Park	32	*****	6	+66	Matt Sanchez	Westmont	26	*****
7	+72	Frank Edwards	Park Forest	52+3	\$72.00	7	+55	Ed Bringle	Joliet	12	\$80.00
8	+66	Kevin Sikora	Zion	30+3	\$71.00	8	+45	Steve Koszola	Hanover Park	14	\$80.00
9	+64	Manoo Subin	Skokie	51+2	\$70.00	9	+37	Hank Duncan	Chicago	13	\$78.00
10	+57	Lisa Partynski	Schaumburg	34+4	\$70.00	T10	+22	Jim Tagalos	Lockport	25	\$77.00
11	+56	Charito Urban	North Chicago	38	\$68.00	T10	+22	Chad Forlenzo	Mokena	12	\$77.00
12	+55	Joe Johnson	Chicago	40	\$68.00	12	+21	Greg Montoya	Waukegan	12	\$76.00
T13	+46	Rich Andes Sr	Brookfield	55+2	\$66.00	13	+20	Lue Yang	Warren MI	22	\$74.00
T13	+46	Dan Graziano	Clarenden Hills	36+1	\$66.00	14	+9	Sal Suarez	LaGrange	20	\$74.00
T15	+40	Wayne Malec	West Chicago	35	\$64.00	15	-1	Rick Zeller	Dyer IN	21	\$73.00
T15	+40	Edwina Mitchell	Westmont	33	\$64.00	T16	-2	Griffin Taylor	Elgin	22+3	\$72.50
17	+35	Chris Rawls	North Chicago	32+2	\$62.00	T16	-2	Sharon Klepacz	Darien	27+1	\$72.50
18	+31	David Williams	Chicago	34	\$62.00	18	-3	Tony Talley	Romeoville	4	\$72.00
19	+29	Earmon Taylor	Chicago	38+2	\$60.00	19	-38	John Dietzel	Midlothian	19+4	\$71.00
20	+28	Laurie Patton	Aurora	32+3	\$60.00	20	-101	Steve Lunsford	Plainfield	1	\$70.00
21	+20	Jerry Goldman	Skokie	30+1	\$58.00						
22	+16	Gordon Brown	Arlington Hts	34 + 3	\$58.00						
23	+13	Paul Johnson	Bedford Park	36+5	\$56.00						
24	+10	Mike Harrison Sr	Milwaukee WI	40+1	\$56.00						
25	+4	Candy Mathis	Oswego	36+4	\$54.00						
26	+0	David Absher	Wilmington	30+2	\$54.00						
27	-27	Craig Colson	Des Plaines	50	\$52.00						
28	DNS	Cindy Hunsberger	Rockford	44+9	\$51.00						
Nelson T 6th spot		d won a playoff with nals	Frank Edwards 219	9-146 for the	Э						

	SATURDAY SWEEPERS									
		HANDICAP "B	EST 2"		SCRATCH					
56	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$672.00	28	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$616.00	
Added I	By ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00	Added B	By ABT Chica	goland		\$0.00	
Total F	Prize Fund			\$672.00	Total P	rize Fund			\$616.00	
PLAC	E SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE	
1	530	Matt Sanchez		\$200.00	1	668	Jim Kedroski		\$250.00	
2	520	Mike Harrison	Sr	\$125.00	T2	667	Steve Lunsford		\$100.00	
3	489	Chuck Ravenso	raft	\$80.00	T2	667	Matt Sanchez		\$100.00	
4	488	Candy Mathis		\$60.00	4	633	Steve Lunsford		\$60.00	
5	486	Griffin Taylor		\$42.00	5	624	Jim Kedroski		\$55.00	
6	484	Linda Scaletta		\$30.00	6	588	John Dietzel		\$51.00	
7	479	Chuck Ravenso	raft	\$29.00						
8	472	John Dietzel		\$28.00						
9	471	Steve Lunsford		\$27.00						
10	468	Jim Kedroski		\$26.00						
11	466	Gordon Brown		\$25.00						

SUNDAY SWEEPERS									
HANDICAP "BEST 2"					SCRATCH				
72	Entries	@	\$12.00 =	\$864.00	22	Entries	@	\$22.00 =	\$484.00
Added By ABT Chicagoland \$0.00					Added By ABT Chicagoland				\$0.00
Total Prize Fund \$864.0					Total Prize Fund \$484.0				\$484.00
PLAC	E SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE	PLACE	SCORE	BOWLER		PRIZE
1	490	Tyson Wilson		\$250.00	1	668	Jim Kedroski		\$236.00
2	483	George Lahm	\$125.00	2	659	Jim Pennino		\$118.00	
3	480	Gustavo Reye	\$75.00	3	626	Tony Talley		\$72.00	
4	479	Linda Scaletta	\$48.00	4	614	Jim Tagalos		\$58.00	
5	477	Craig Colson		\$38.00					
6	475	Scott Morris		\$37.00					
7	473	Jim Pennino		\$35.00					
8	473	Jim Tagalos		\$35.00					
9	473	Chuck Ravenscraft		\$35.00					
10	472	Jim Kedroski		\$33.00					
11	468	Frank Edward	ls	\$32.00					
12	467	Paul Johnson		\$31.00					
13	465	Edwina Mitche	ell	\$30.00					
14	457	Earmon Taylo	r	\$30.00					
15	457	Dan Graziano		\$30.00					